	09-01	1-2004	FLH Ref. No.400004-2023 Page 1 of 1	
FORM PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)		26914	Patent and Trademark Office	
	ble Commissioner of Patents and Tradema		ched original documents or copy thereof.	
			dress of receiving party(ies)	
Richard KARDEIS; Roland SEVCIK;		Name: Internal Address:	W & H Dentalwerk Bürmoos GmbH	
Johann EIBL;		Internal Address.		
Rainer SCHRÖCK;		Street Address:	Ignaz-Glaser-Str. 53	
Harald SCHÖRGHOFER;		City:	5111 Bürmoos	
	MACKINGER; ag WENDTNER;	Country	Austria	
	ig WENDINER, iter KÖBEL	Country:	Austria	
		Additional name(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		8-70.	S-30-04 FINANCE SECTION FOR STORE SECTION	
Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:			-04 EINANCE	
Assignment			E State	
Security Agreement     Merger				
Change of Name Other				
Execution Date: 04/04/03			100 (11) - 100 (11) - 101 (11) - 101 (11)	
<ul><li>A. P</li><li>5. Name and address of party f</li></ul>	his document is being filed together with a latent Application No. Additional numbers atta to whom correspondence concerning	ached? YES	B. Patent No.(s) X NO r of applications and patents involved1	
document should be mailed		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Name: Leonard	J. Santisi, Esq.	X Enclo		
Internal Address: Fromme	r Lawrence & Haug LLP		orized to be charged to deposit account #50-0320	
•				
Street Address:       4660 La Jolla Village Drive         .       .         City:       San Diego State: CA Zip: 92122			<ol> <li>Deposit account number: 50-0320 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ol>	
		(,		
	Do no	ot use this space		
<ol> <li><u>Statement and signature</u> To the best of my knowledg</li> <li>Leonard J. Sant</li> </ol>		true and correct and any at	ttached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 25, 2004	
Name of Person Signing		Bignature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document and check): 4	
<b>1 FC:8021</b> Public burden reporting for this s document and gathering the data	40.00 tp Do not Maildocuments to be recorded Comm Mail S Alexandr sample cover sheet is estimated to average needed, and completing and reviewing the ffice of Information Systems, PK2-1000C,	issioner of Patents Stop Assignments ria, VA 22313-1450 about 30 minutes per docu e sample cover sheet. Sene		

## INVENTION/PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR(S) TO COMPANY

٩

WHEREAS I/WE Richard KARDEIS of Autria; Roland SEVCIK of Germany; Johann EIBL of Austria; Rainer SCHRÖCK of Austria; Harald SCHÖRGHOFER of Austria; Rainer MACKINGER of Austria; Wolfgang WENDTNER of Austria; and Dieter KÖBEL, of Germany respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled: BRUSHLESS ELECTRIC MOTOR AND INSTRUMENT FOR A MEDICAL APPARATUS, executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith;

OR

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 27, 2004, and identified by United States Serial No. 10/856,379;

AND WHEREAS, W&H Bürmoos GmbH, a company having a place of business in the Country of Austria whose address is address is Ignaz-Glaser-Strasse 53, 5111 Bürmoos hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes of action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing

## PATENT REEL: 015741 FRAME: 0452

2

preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

QP.07.04

Date

Date

7.07.04

Date

20. 7. 04 Date

08.07.04

<u>20,07. 65</u> Date

08.07.04

Date

Q004 14.07. Date

K. Karolu'

**Roland Sevcik** Signa

Signature: Johann Eibl

Signature: Rainer Schröck

Harald Schörghofer

Signature: Rainer Mackinger

Signature: Wolfgang Wendtne

Signature: Dieter Köbel

00198719

PATENT REEL: 015741 FRAME: 0453

**RECORDED: 08/30/2004**